ISO 3601 Metric
Size O-Rings
Quick Reference Chart
applerubber.com
Presently the seal industry’s most widely used elastometer. Nitrile
combines excellent resistance to petroleum-based oils and fuels,
silicone greases, hydraulic fluids, water and alcohols. It has a good
balance of such desirable working properties as low compression

inside diameter (I.D.) in decimal
sizes. Standard ISO 3601 Uniform
Numbering System (order by
a single number).
Choice of Six Materials as Standard:
Rubber compounds and options
of Durometer hardness to satisfy
practically any service condition.
Check with our sales staff for other
material needs.
Fastest Delivery on O-Rings:
Most likely the size and compound
you require is in our stock of over
300,000,000 o-rings. Immediate
shipments with no intermediate
delays. (Remember – with Apple
you can buy direct.)
How to Order: The temperatures
listed are general operating ranges for
the entire family of each compound.
These will vary with specific
compounds and/or length of
exposure to temperature extremes.
For example, silicone may still be
serviceable with limited exposure
to 300°C.
We highly recommend that in all
cases, samples of a specific size and
compound should be tested in the
application before use in production.
Apple Catalog Numbers are identical
to the ISO 3601 Numbering System,
indicating precise I.D. and Width
dimensions of o-rings in one
ordering number.
How to Determine O-Ring Size*
For Sequence in Ordering:
1 Size (catalog number)
2 Durometer and material
3 Quantity
Example:
110 – 70SLR – 10,000
(size – durometer, material and color – quantity)
Outside diameter
(O.D.) is for
reference only.
O-Rings are
specified by I.D.
and cross section.
Inside Diamter
Width (Cross Section)
*  Shrinkage Size Adjustment: Various o-ring
compounds exhibit different shrinkage rates
during molding. The normal o-ring sizes herein
shown are based upon a 70 Durometer Nitrile
standard. For other o-ring materials, be sure to
consult your Apple representative.
O-Ring Gland Design for Dynamic Seals
O-Ring Gland Design for Static Seals
Standard O-Rings
800.828.7745 (U.S. and Canada only) 716.684.6560 or visit applerubber.com
ISO No. I.D. Width  I.D. Tol. W. Tol.
-001 0.74 1.02 ± 0.100 ± 0.080
-002 1.07 1.27 ± 0.100 ± 0.080
-003 1.42 1.52 ± 0.100 ± 0.080
-004 1.78 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-005 2.57 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-006 2.90 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-007 3.68 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-008 4.47 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-009 5.28 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-010 6.07 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-011 7.65 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-012 9.25 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-013 10.82 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-014 12.42 1.78 ± 0.130 ± 0.080
-015 14.00 1.78 ± 0.180 ± 0.080
-016 15.60 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-017 17.17 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-018 18.77 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-019 20.35 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-020 21.95 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-021 23.52 1.78 ± 0.230 ± 0.080
-022 25.12 1.78 ± 0.250 ± 0.080
-023 26.70 1.78 ± 0.250 ± 0.080
-024 28.30 1.78 ± 0.250 ± 0.080
-025 29.87 1.78 ± 0.280 ± 0.080
-026 31.47 1.78 ± 0.280 ± 0.080
-027 33.05 1.78 ± 0.280 ± 0.080
-028 34.65 1.78 ± 0.330 ± 0.080
-029 37.82 1.78 ± 0.330 ± 0.080
-030 41.00 1.78 ± 0.330 ± 0.080
-031 44.17 1.78 ± 0.380 ± 0.080
-032 47.35 1.78 ± 0.380 ± 0.080
-033 50.52 1.78 ± 0.460 ± 0.080
-034 53.70 1.78 ± 0.460 ± 0.080
-035 56.87 1.78 ± 0.460 ± 0.080
-036 60.05 1.78 ± 0.460 ± 0.080
-037 63.22 1.78 ± 0.460 ± 0.080
-038 66.40 1.78 ± 0.510 ± 0.080
-039 69.57 1.78 ± 0.510 ± 0.080
-040 72.75 1.78 ± 0.510 ± 0.080